24901 MTC 391217MS

SEP 12 P3:41 96

TRUST DEED

Vol. m96 Page 28797

THIS TRUST DEED, made on SEPTEMBER 4, 1996, between REBECCA KLISE , as Grantor, AMERITITLE , as Trustee, and

STEPHEN KING AND CATHY KING , or the survivor thereof, as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

LOT 4, BLOCK 212, MILLS SECOND ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an excrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. TRUSTODEED

REBECCA KLISE 2126 RECLAMATION AVENUE 2126 RECLAMATION KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 Grant STEPHEN KING AND CATHY KING 100 WALLACE AVENUE COEUR D'ALENE; ID 83814 Beneficiary ranto ---------After recording return to: ESCROW NO. MT39217 NONFER TITLE & ESCROW OO Wallace Avenue Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814



Nexcess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiarly and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and execute such instruments as shall be costained and the comensation, prompily yoon beneficiarly is required.
At any times and from time to time upon written request of beneficiarly in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the costained and the comensation of the payment of the resonable costs and execute such instruments as shall be costained as the fourther the time upon written request of beneficiarly. Payment of its fees and presentation of this deca and the sentation without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of th

entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee. The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

MAR.JORIE A. STU NOTARY PUBLIC-OR COMMISSION NO. 0 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DI	ART ALEGON	REBECCA KLISE	Line	
STATE OF OREGON, County of	Klamath	.).ss.		
This instrument was a By REBECCA KLISE	cknowledged before	me on <u>September 4</u>	1, 1996,	
My Commission Expires 12	2–20–98	Mution	Larp Public for	(Oregon
REQUEST FOR FULL	RECONVEYANCE (To b	e used only when obligatio	ns have been paid)	
ro:				, Trustee
The undersigned is the legal owner and deed have been fully paid and satisfied. rust deed or pursuant to statute, to can ogether with the trust deed) and to recon held by you under the same. Mail recon	cel all evidences of indebted	In payment to you of any since the secured by the trust do the narties designated by the trust do the narties designated by the narties designated b	ums owing to you unde eed (which are delivered	er the terms of the
DATED:	,19			
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed C Both must be delivered to the trustee for reconveyance will be made.	IR THE NOTE which it sec cancellation before	cures. Beneticiary		

INSURANCE COVERAGE DISCLOSURE

This insurance coverage disclosure is provided by the following lending institution/lender/seller to the following mortgagor/borrower/purchaser:

Stephen King	& CAthy King		Rebecca Kli:	50
열 승규는 영향을 드망했다.	Instrution/Lender/se	観察の教育を行いたとき	MORTGAGOR	/BORROWER/PURCHASER
Klamath Falls	, OR 97603			

In accordance with ORS 746.201(2), the lending institution/lender/seller (referred to below as "we" or "us") hereby furnishes the following notice to the mortgagor/borrower/purchaser (referred to below as "you" or "your"):

WARNING

Unless you provide us with evidence of the insurance coverage as required by our contract or loan agreement, we may purchase insurance at your expense to protect our interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect your interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage we purchase may not pay any claim you make or any claim made against you. You may later cancel this coverage by providing evidence that you have obtained property coverage elsewhere.

You are responsible for the cost of any insurance purchased by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract or loan balance. If the cost is added to your contract or loan balance, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to this added amount. The effective date of coverage may be the date your prior coverage lapsed or the date you failed to provide proof of coverage.

The coverage we purchase may be considerably more expensive than insurance you can obtain on your own and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

Dated this <u>4th</u> day of <u>September</u>	<u>,19⁹⁶</u> .
Stephen King	Rebecca Klise
LENNANS INSTITUTION/LENDERUSETTER	MORTGAGOR/BORROWER/PURCHASER
By*	By & Ribecca Kling
Title	Title
Cathy Kilpg A	
Efertion Historio Mulemonitation	MORTGAGOR/BORROWER/PURCHASER
By* My My	By*
Title	Title
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	
Filed for record at request of AmeriTitle	the <u>12th</u> day
Filed for record at request of <u>AmeriTitle</u> of <u>September</u> A.D. 19 <u>96</u> at <u>3:41</u> of <u>Mortgages</u>	on Page 28797
in any sary a menopole on the offering the main monthly provide a second	Bernetha G Letsch, County Clerk
FEE \$20.00	By Ching Suppell
승규는 것 같아요. 그는 것 같아요. 이 것 같아요. 이 집안 것 같 수 없는 것 같아요. 같이 않는 것 같아요. 이 있는 것 같아요. 이 있는 것 같아요. 이 것 이 것 이 것 같아요. 이 것 같아요. 이 것 이 것 이 것 이 것 이 것 이 것 이 것 이 것 이 것 이	